
RAZÃO SOCIAL CPF OU CNPJ COMPETÊNCIA

RADIO ITAPEMA FM DE SÃO PAULO LTDA. 04.532.690/0001-80 jan-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 fev-09 Jornal

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 fev-09

FUND PE ANCHIETA CENTRO PAULISTA RADIO E TV EDUCATIVAS 61.914.891/0001-86 fev-09 Rádio

FUNDAÇÃO CÁSPER LÍBERO.. 61.277.273/0001-72 fev-09

MTV BRASIL LTDA 01.294.481/0001-58 fev-09 Revista

GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA.. 00.811.990/0001-48 fev-09

GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA.. 00.811.990/0001-48 fev-09 Internet

REDE CENTRAL DE COMUNICACAO LTDA - SP.. 49.403.371/0001-03 fev-09

ANTENA UM RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA.. 48.060.727/0001-90 fev-09 OOH

REDE AUTONOMISTA DE RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA. 46.869.475/0001-10 fev-09

RÁDIO SP - UM LTDA.. 60.680.444/0001-47 fev-09 TV

ALPHA FM LTDA.. 53.933.024/0001-60 fev-09

KISS TELECOMUNICAÇOES LTDA.. 59.477.240/0001-24 fev-09 Cinema

RÁDIO EXCELSIOR LTDA .. 60.749.397/0001-40 fev-09

RÁDIO ELDORADO LTDA. 60.694.239/0001-30 fev-09

RÁDIO GLOBO DE SÃO PAULO LTDA 43.924.497/0001-47 fev-09

RÁDIO NOVO MUNDO LTDA 46.566.444/0001-90 fev-09

RÁDIO TUPI FM LTDA.. 47.725.825/0001-37 fev-09

FUNDAÇÃO CÁSPER LÍBERO.. 61.277.273/0001-72 fev-09

ASA MÍDIA E COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA.. 01.832.291/0001-47 fev-09

RÁDIO 105 FM LTDA.. 46.705.521/0001-45 fev-09

ENERGIA 97 FM LTDA.. 50.186.451/0001-33 fev-09

FUNDAÇÃO DE APOIO A UNIVERSIDADE DE SÃO PAULO.. 68.314.830/0001-27 fev-09

RADIO ITAPEMA FM DE SÃO PAULO LTDA. 04.532.690/0001-80 fev-09

RÁDIO VIDA FM LTDA 56.787.377/0001-97 fev-09

FUNDAÇÃO METROPOLITANA PAULISTA 50.951.847/0002-00 fev-09

SUPER RÁDIO TUPI AM LTDA 49.374.440/0001-06 fev-09

TROPICAL RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA-ME 52.653.391/0001-47 fev-09

RECC RADIODIFUSÃO E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA.. 50.686.591/0001-70 fev-09

RÁDIO PANAMERICANA S/A.. 60.628.922/0001-70 fev-09

GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA.. 00.811.990/0001-48 fev-09

TV SBT - CANAL 4 DE SÃO PAULO S/A.. 45.039.237/0001-14 fev-09

FLC COMUNICACÕES LTDA. 05.065.043/0001-79 fev-09

EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA DA ZONA NORTE LTDA. 60.962.362/0001-95 fev-09

IPE PROCESSAMENTO DE DADOS LTDA ME 44.852.879/0001-75 fev-09

ART & FACTUS EDITORA JORNALISTICA LTDA 01.019.359/0001-73 fev-09

DIALOGO EDITORIAL LTDA 55.220.818/0001-01 fev-09

DIÁRIO DO ALTO TIETÊ EMPRESA JORNALISTICA E EDITORA LTDA EPP 07.694.505/0001-42 fev-09

LOMBARDI & LOMBARDI SC 00.264.974/0001-82 fev-09

EDITORA PIRITUBA NEWS JORNALISMO LTDA 96.335.658/0001-23 fev-09

EDITORA JORNAL TRIBUNA ABCD LTDA 67.865.261/0001-45 fev-09

EUGENIO DE LIMA MARTINS JORNAIS EPP 38.874.798/0001-73 fev-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 fev-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 fev-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 fev-09

JORNAL GAZETA SP LTDA EPP 04.735.364/0001-70 fev-09

GAZETA DE INTERLAGOS JORNAL ME 06.223.702/0001-10 fev-09

MARCELLE FERNANDES PUBLICIDADE E PROPAGANDA 08.458.115/0001-36 fev-09

MOGI NEWS EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA E EDITORA LTDA. 68.972.645/0001-20 fev-09

ANTONIO SERGIO TASSO ME 06.242.569/0001-40 fev-09

EDITORA MG LTDA 00.162.424/0001-52 fev-09

ESPETÁCULO COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 61.319.265/0001-41 fev-09

FATO PAULISTA EDICÃO DE JORNAIS LTDA- ME 07.058.041/0001-88 fev-09

EDILEUSA AQUINO DE LIMA ESTEVES ME 09.448.748/0001-26 fev-09

PÁGINA EDITORA E JORNALISMO LTDA 02.052.178/0001-01 fev-09

CIOLLI EDITORA E IMPRESSÃO DE JORNAIS LTDA 64.184.674/0001-76 fev-09

MARIA VALDENICE RIBEIRO DO NASCIMENTO NOTICIAS 05.684.020/0001-42 fev-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 fev-09

JORNAL NOTÍCIAS DA REGIÃO 03.088.141/0001-04 fev-09

SP - GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A 27.865.757/0027-33 fev-09

DENISE BRAMUCCI DE MOURA DELFIM EDITORA ME 07.721.556/0001-16 mar-09

IMPACTO NEWS PUBLICIDADE LTDA ME 04.196.538/0001-74 mar-09



FM MUNDIAL LTDA 58.635.459/0001-41 mar-09

AVALLONE COMUNICAÇÕES 59.042.432/0001-08 mar-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 mar-09

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 mar-09

FUND PE ANCHIETA CENTRO PAULISTA RADIO E TV EDUCATIVAS 61.914.891/0001-86 mar-09

FUNDAÇÃO CÁSPER LÍBERO.. 61.277.273/0001-72 mar-09

EDITORA ABRIL S.A. 02.183.757/0004-36 mar-09

EDITORA GLOBO S/A. 04.067.191/0001-60 mar-09

EDITORA CONFIANÇA LTDA. 04.735.670/0001-07 mar-09

S/A O ESTADO DE S. PAULO 61.533.949/0001-41 mar-09

EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHÃ S/A. 60.579.703/0001-48 mar-09

INFLOGLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.. 60.452.752/0049-60 mar-09

ART & FACTUS EDITORA JORNALISTICA LTDA 01.019.359/0001-73 mar-09

CIOLLI EDITORA E IMPRESSÃO DE JORNAIS LTDA 64.184.674/0001-76 mar-09

DENISE BRAMUCCI DE MOURA DELFIM EDITORA ME 07.721.556/0001-16 mar-09

DIALOGO EDITORIAL LTDA 55.220.818/0001-01 mar-09

DIÁRIO DO ALTO TIETÊ EMPRESA JORNALISTICA E EDITORA LTDA EPP 07.694.505/0001-42 mar-09

EDILEUSA AQUINO DE LIMA ESTEVES ME 09.448.748/0001-26 mar-09

EDITORA MG LTDA 00.162.424/0001-52 mar-09

EDITORA PIRITUBA NEWS JORNALISMO LTDA 96.335.658/0001-23 mar-09

EDITORA JORNAL TRIBUNA ABCD LTDA 67.865.261/0001-45 mar-09

JORNAL GAZETA SP LTDA EPP 04.735.364/0001-70 mar-09

EMPRESA JORNALISTICA DA ZONA NORTE 04.474.345/0001-38 mar-09

ESPETÁCULO COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 61.319.265/0001-41 mar-09

EUGENIO DE LIMA MARTINS JORNAIS EPP 38.874.798/0001-73 mar-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 mar-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 mar-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 mar-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 mar-09

FATO PAULISTA EDICÃO DE JORNAIS LTDA- ME 07.058.041/0001-88 mar-09

FLC COMUNICACÕES LTDA. 05.065.043/0001-79 mar-09

GAZETA DE INTERLAGOS JORNAL ME 06.223.702/0001-10 mar-09

IMPACTO NEWS PUBLICIDADE LTDA ME 04.196.538/0001-74 mar-09

IPE PROCESSAMENTO DE DADOS LTDA ME 44.852.879/0001-75 mar-09

LOMBARDI & LOMBARDI SC 00.264.974/0001-82 mar-09

MARCELLE FERNANDES PUBLICIDADE E PROPAGANDA 08.458.115/0001-36 mar-09

MARIA VALDENICE RIBEIRO DO NASCIMENTO NOTICIAS 05.684.020/0001-42 mar-09

MOGI NEWS EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA E EDITORA LTDA. 68.972.645/0001-20 mar-09

PÁGINA EDITORA E JORNALISMO LTDA 02.052.178/0001-01 mar-09

ANTONIO SERGIO TASSO ME 06.242.569/0001-40 mar-09

RÁDIO NOVO MUNDO LTDA 46.566.444/0001-90 mar-09

FUNDAÇÃO CÁSPER LÍBERO.. 61.277.273/0001-72 mar-09

RÁDIO PANAMERICANA S/A.. 60.628.922/0001-70 mar-09

ASA MÍDIA E COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA.. 01.832.291/0001-47 mar-09

RECC RADIODIFUSÃO E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA.. 50.686.591/0001-70 mar-09

RÁDIO 105 FM LTDA.. 46.705.521/0001-45 mar-09

KISS TELECOMUNICAÇOES LTDA.. 59.477.240/0001-24 mar-09

ABCOM - ASSESSORIA BRASILEIRA DE COMUNICAÇÃO E EVENTOS - LTDA 04.366.182/0001-70 mar-09

FUNDAÇÃO METROPOLITANA PAULISTA 50.951.847/0002-00 mar-09

SUPER RÁDIO TUPI AM LTDA 49.374.440/0001-06 mar-09

FM MUNDIAL LTDA 58.635.459/0001-41 mar-09

RADIO SOCIEDADE DE VOLTA REDONDA LTDA 04.503.707/0001-71 mar-09

RÁDIO TERRA AM LTDA.. 54.309.463/0001-69 mar-09

FUNDAÇÃO DE APOIO A UNIVERSIDADE DE SÃO PAULO.. 68.314.830/0001-27 mar-09

ENERGIA 97 FM LTDA.. 50.186.451/0001-33 mar-09

RÁDIO VIDA FM LTDA 56.787.377/0001-97 mar-09

ABCOM - ASSESSORIA BRASILEIRA DE COMUNICAÇÃO E EVENTOS - LTDA 04.366.182/0001-70 mar-09

RÁDIO TUPI FM LTDA.. 47.725.825/0001-37 mar-09

RÁDIO GLOBO DE SÃO PAULO LTDA 43.924.497/0001-47 mar-09

SP - GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A 27.865.757/0027-33 mar-09

TRES EDITORIAL LTDA 43.525.419/0001-70 mar-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD S.A 60.628.369/0001-75 mar-09

ABCOM - ASSESSORIA BRASILEIRA DE COMUNICAÇÃO E EVENTOS - LTDA 04.366.182/0001-70 mar-09

MLA PUBLICIDADE E PRODUÇÃO LTDA 04.059.821/0001-54 mar-09



RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 mar-09

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 mar-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 abr-09

SP - GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A 27.865.757/0027-33 abr-09

POINTER PROGRAMAÇÃO VISUAL 68.310.374/0001-47 abr-09

FUNDACAO INTERNACIONAL DE COMUNICACAO - F.I.C. 05.354.891/0001-06 abr-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 abr-09

FUNDAÇÃO CÁSPER LÍBERO.. 61.277.273/0001-72 abr-09

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 abr-09

FUND PE ANCHIETA CENTRO PAULISTA RADIO E TV EDUCATIVAS 61.914.891/0001-86 abr-09

SP - GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A 27.865.757/0027-33 abr-09

METRPOLITANA PAULISTA LTDA 60.457.561/0002-27 mai-09

RÁDIO CRUZ DE MALTA LTDA.. 02.360.958/0001-19 mai-09

RECC RADIODIFUSÃO E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA.. 50.686.591/0001-70 mai-09

A COMARCA DE SUZANO EDITORA GRÁFICA LTDA 71.907.786/0001-73 mai-09

REDE GRANDE SÃO PAULO DE COMUNICAÇÃO S/A 52.543.709/0001-37 mai-09

MOGI NEWS EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA E EDITORA LTDA. 68.972.645/0001-20 mai-09

DIÁRIO DO ALTO TIETÊ EMPRESA JORNALISTICA E EDITORA LTDA EPP 07.694.505/0001-42 mai-09

EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA NOTÍCIAS DE POÁ 55.896.062/0001-15 mai-09

ART & FACTUS EDITORA JORNALISTICA LTDA 01.019.359/0001-73 jun-09

EDITORA PIRITUBA NEWS JORNALISMO LTDA 96.335.658/0001-23 jun-09

EMPRESA JORNALISTICA DA ZONA NORTE 04.474.345/0001-38 jun-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 jun-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 jun-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 jun-09

EDITORA SEMANÁRIO DA ZONA NORTE LTDA 03.111.075/0001-38 jun-09

ANTONIO SERGIO TASSO ME 06.242.569/0001-40 jun-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 jul-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 jul-09

SP - GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A 27.865.757/0027-33 jul-09

AVALLONE COMUNICAÇÕES 59.042.432/0001-08 jul-09

MOSAICO PUBLICIDADE LTDA 61.224.929/0001-99 jul-09

VALOR ECONÔMICO S/A 03.687.592/0001-50 jul-09

EDITORA ABRIL S.A. 02.183.757/0004-36 jul-09

EDITORA GLOBO S/A. 04.067.191/0001-60 jul-09

OTM EDITORA LTDA 02.671.890/0001-99 jul-09

REDE AUTONOMISTA DE RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA. 46.869.475/0001-10 jul-09

FUNDAÇÃO CÁSPER LÍBERO.. 61.277.273/0001-72 jul-09

RÁDIO PANAMERICANA S/A.. 60.628.922/0001-70 jul-09

ALPHA FM LTDA.. 53.933.024/0001-60 jul-09

ANTENA UM RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA.. 48.060.727/0001-90 jul-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 jul-09

RÁDIO 105 FM LTDA.. 46.705.521/0001-45 jul-09

RÁDIO E EMISSORA ABC LTDA. 57.512.410/0001-39 jul-09

RÁDIO AMÉRICA S/A.. 60.509.072/0001-90 jul-09

ENERGIA 97 FM LTDA.. 50.186.451/0001-33 jul-09

RÁDIO PANAMERICANA S/A.. 60.628.922/0001-70 jul-09

RÁDIO DIFUSORA OESTE LTDA 51.239.721/0001-90 jul-09

RÁDIO SP - UM LTDA.. 60.680.444/0001-47 ago-09

TERRA NETWORKS BRASIL S/A 91.088.328/0013-09 set-09

YAHOO DO BRASIL INTERNET LTDA 02.967.773/0001-77 set-09

INTERNET GROUP DO BRASIL S/A 03.368.522/0001-39 set-09

S/A O ESTADO DE S. PAULO 61.533.949/0001-41 set-09

UNIVERSO ONLINE  S.A .. 01.109.184/0004-38 set-09

MICROSOFT INFORMÁTICA LTDA 60.316.817/0001-03 set-09

EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHÃ S/A. 60.579.703/0001-48 set-09

GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A.. 27.865.757/0024-90 set-09

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 set-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 set-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 set-09

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 set-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 set-09

SP - GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A 27.865.757/0027-33 set-09

SP - GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A 27.865.757/0027-33 set-09



TRES EDITORIAL LTDA 43.525.419/0001-70 set-09

TRES EDITORIAL LTDA 43.525.419/0001-70 set-09

GRUPO DE COMUNICACAO TRÊS S/A 49.362.411/0001-16 set-09

GRUPO DE COMUNICACAO TRÊS S/A 49.362.411/0001-16 set-09

INFLOGLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.. 60.452.752/0049-60 out-09

INFLOGLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.. 60.452.752/0049-60 out-09

INFLOGLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.. 60.452.752/0049-60 out-09

ARETE EDITORIAL S/A 00.355.188/0001-90 out-09

ARETE EDITORIAL S/A 00.355.188/0001-90 out-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 out-09

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 out-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 out-09

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 out-09

EDITORA GLOBO S/A. 04.067.191/0001-60 out-09

EDITORA ABRIL S.A. 02.183.757/0004-36 out-09

REDE AUTONOMISTA DE RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA. 46.869.475/0001-10 nov-09

RÁDIO GLOBO DE SÃO PAULO LTDA 43.924.497/0001-47 nov-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD S.A 60.628.369/0001-75 nov-09

ALPHA FM LTDA.. 53.933.024/0001-60 nov-09

ANTENA UM RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA.. 48.060.727/0001-90 nov-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 nov-09

RÁDIO IGUATEMI LTDA 46.603.056/0001-31 nov-09

RÁDIO 105 FM LTDA.. 46.705.521/0001-45 nov-09

KISS TELECOMUNICAÇOES LTDA.. 59.477.240/0001-24 nov-09

SUPER RÁDIO TUPI AM LTDA 49.374.440/0001-06 nov-09

RÁDIO ELDORADO LTDA. 60.694.239/0001-30 nov-09

RÁDIO TERRA AM LTDA.. 54.309.463/0001-69 nov-09

RADIO ITAPEMA FM DE SÃO PAULO LTDA. 04.532.690/0001-80 nov-09

TROPICAL RADIODIFUSAO LTDA - ME. 52.653.391/0002-28 nov-09

RÁDIO CLUBE DE SANTO ANDRÉ LTDA.. 61.342.846/0002-85 nov-09

JORNAL GAZETA SP LTDA EPP 04.735.364/0001-70 nov-09

GRUPO 1 DE JORNAIS EDICÕES E PUBLICACÕES LTDA 05.787.805/0001-40 nov-09

GRUPO 1 DE JORNAIS EDICÕES E PUBLICACÕES LTDA 05.787.805/0001-40 nov-09

GRUPO 1 DE JORNAIS EDICÕES E PUBLICACÕES LTDA 05.787.805/0001-40 nov-09

GRUPO 1 DE JORNAIS EDICÕES E PUBLICACÕES LTDA 05.787.805/0001-40 nov-09

GRUPO 1 DE JORNAIS EDICÕES E PUBLICACÕES LTDA 05.787.805/0001-40 nov-09

GAZETA DE INTERLAGOS JORNAL ME 06.223.702/0001-10 nov-09

IPE PROCESSAMENTO DE DADOS LTDA ME 44.852.879/0001-75 nov-09

CIOLLI EDITORA E IMPRESSÃO DE JORNAIS LTDA 64.184.674/0001-76 nov-09

EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA GAZETA DE SANTO AMARO 57.004.962/0001-36 nov-09

DENISE BRAMUCCI DE MOURA DELFIM EDITORA ME 07.721.556/0001-16 nov-09

MARIA VALDENICE RIBEIRO DO NASCIMENTO NOTICIAS 05.684.020/0001-42 nov-09

LAUJAR EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA S/C LTDA 58.162.157/0001-01 nov-09

EDITORA JORNAL TRIBUNA ABCD LTDA 67.865.261/0001-45 nov-09

ABC REPORTER EMPRESA JORNALISTICA LTDA 06.141.809/0001-10 nov-09

FRILA COMUNICAÇÃO 07.658.498/0001-23 nov-09

EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA JUMA LTDA - ME 67.052.795/0001-52 nov-09

DIÁRIO DO GRANDE ABC S.A 57.541.377/0001-75 nov-09

ESPETÁCULO COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 61.319.265/0001-41 nov-09

JORNAL NOTÍCIAS DA REGIÃO 03.088.141/0001-04 nov-09

EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA BAIRROS UNIDOS LTDA 01.985.921/0001-13 nov-09

EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA BAIRROS UNIDOS LTDA 01.985.921/0001-13 nov-09

JORNAL UNIÃO DO ABC S/S LTDA- ME 06.282.109/0001-45 nov-09

SP COMUNICAÇÃO E PROPAGANDA LTDA 67.137.745/0001-78 nov-09

EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA MARCOCELO 53.758.991/0001-32 nov-09

EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA INTERNATIONAL PRESS BRASIL LTDA. 67.623.272/0001-19 nov-09

MÍDIA PRESS- EDITORA E ASSESSORIA LTDA.. 03.158.182/0001-11 nov-09

ABC JORNAL DO POVO REGIONAL EDITORA DE JORNAIS E REVISTAS LTDA 74.465.592/0001-53 nov-09

GRUPO ABCD DE JORNAIS  LTDA 59.161.521/0001-73 nov-09

GRUPO ABCD DE JORNAIS  LTDA 59.161.521/0001-73 nov-09

EDITORA DE JORNAIS E REVISTAS AF LTDA ME 05.909.599/0001-02 nov-09

EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA ZONA SUL NOTÍCIAS 08.544.295/0001-79 nov-09

JORNAIS DE BAIRROS ASSOCIADOS LTDA 49.354.152/0001-81 nov-09

JORNAIS DE BAIRROS ASSOCIADOS LTDA 49.354.152/0001-81 nov-09



JORNAIS DE BAIRROS ASSOCIADOS LTDA 49.354.152/0001-81 nov-09

JORNAIS DE BAIRROS ASSOCIADOS LTDA 49.354.152/0001-81 nov-09

JORNAIS DE BAIRROS ASSOCIADOS LTDA 49.354.152/0001-81 nov-09

JORNAIS DE BAIRROS ASSOCIADOS LTDA 49.354.152/0001-81 nov-09

JORNAIS DE BAIRROS ASSOCIADOS LTDA 49.354.152/0001-81 nov-09

GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A.. 27.865.757/0024-90 nov-09

EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHÃ S/A. 60.579.703/0001-48 nov-09

S/A O ESTADO DE S. PAULO 61.533.949/0001-41 nov-09

GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A.. 27.865.757/0024-90 nov-09

EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHÃ S/A. 60.579.703/0001-48 nov-09

EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHÃ S/A. 60.579.703/0001-48 nov-09

S/A O ESTADO DE S. PAULO 61.533.949/0001-41 nov-09

S/A O ESTADO DE S. PAULO 61.533.949/0001-41 nov-09

S/A O ESTADO DE S. PAULO 61.533.949/0001-41 nov-09

LBS LOCAL S/A 03.980.538/0001-06 nov-09

EMPRESA BRASILEIRA DE EVENTOS (EBE)LTDA-ME 66.822.099/0001-15 nov-09

EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA VOZES MUNICIPALISTAS LTDA 57.555.062/0002-68 nov-09

ILUMINI PUBLICIDADE, PROPAGANDA E PUBLICAÇÕES LTDA 09.621.453/0001-00 nov-09

IMAGEM E LETRA - SERVIÇOS EDITORIAIS LTDA 07.577.433/0001-53 nov-09

EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA GAZETA DE SANTO AMARO 57.004.962/0001-36 nov-09

EMPRESA JORNALÍSTICA GAZETA DE SANTO AMARO 57.004.962/0001-36 nov-09

JORNAL DO CAMBUCI E ACLIMAÇÃO EDITORAL LTDA 64.123.748/0001-64 nov-09

JORNAL MONTE KEMMEL 64.045.511/0001-02 nov-09

JORNAL SÃO PAULO ZONA SUL LTDA. 48.552.178/0001-71 nov-09

EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA O PATRIOTA LTDA 00.221.299/0001-04 nov-09

EMPRESA JORNALISTICA GAZETA DA REGIÃO S/C LTDA 03.236.173/0001-00 nov-09

MURILLO DE MELLO JR PUBLICIDADE LTDA 06.123.833/0001-26 nov-09

EDITORA SAO BERNARDO HOJE 01.027.372/0001-74 nov-09

FOLHA DO ABC LTDA 45.252.418/0001-24 nov-09

IVAN GREGOR TABET MARQUES - ME 09.341.631/0001-49 nov-09

EUGENIO DE LIMA MARTINS JORNAIS EPP 38.874.798/0001-73 nov-09

EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA JUMA LTDA - ME 67.052.795/0001-52 nov-09

EMPRESA JORNALISTICA E EDITORA FOLHA DE SÃO CAETANO 01.190.806/0001-52 nov-09

ARETE EDITORIAL S/A 00.355.188/0001-90 nov-09

MARCIO BERNARDES COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA. 57.071.797/0001-35 nov-09

IMCOM IMAGEM E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA. ME 07.794.154/0001-41 nov-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 nov-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 nov-09

UNIVERSO ONLINE  S.A .. 01.109.184/0004-38 nov-09

RÁDIO NOVO MUNDO LTDA 46.566.444/0001-90 nov-09

INTEND PARCERIA DE NEGOCIOS LTDA EPP 00.714.321/0001-58 dez-09

INTEND PARCERIA DE NEGOCIOS LTDA EPP 00.714.321/0001-58 dez-09

LÍBERO COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 07.504.928/0001-52 dez-09

VEICULAÇÃO COMERCIAL LTDA 05.917.835/0001-24 dez-09

MICROSOFT INFORMÁTICA LTDA 60.316.817/0001-03 dez-09

MICROSOFT INFORMÁTICA LTDA 60.316.817/0001-03 dez-09

TERRA NETWORKS BRASIL S/A 91.088.328/0013-09 dez-09

TERRA NETWORKS BRASIL S/A 91.088.328/0013-09 dez-09

RÁDIO NOVO MUNDO LTDA 46.566.444/0001-90 dez-09

REDE AUTONOMISTA DE RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA. 46.869.475/0001-10 dez-09

FUNDAÇÃO CÁSPER LÍBERO.. 61.277.273/0001-72 dez-09

ASA MÍDIA E COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA.. 01.832.291/0001-47 dez-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD S.A 60.628.369/0001-75 dez-09

ALPHA FM LTDA.. 53.933.024/0001-60 dez-09

ANTENA UM RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA.. 48.060.727/0001-90 dez-09

RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.. 60.509.239/0001-13 dez-09

RECC RADIODIFUSÃO E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA.. 50.686.591/0001-70 dez-09

RÁDIO IGUATEMI LTDA 46.603.056/0001-31 dez-09

RÁDIO AMÉRICA S/A.. 60.509.072/0001-90 dez-09

RÁDIO SP - UM LTDA.. 60.680.444/0001-47 dez-09

RÁDIO 105 FM LTDA.. 46.705.521/0001-45 dez-09

KISS TELECOMUNICAÇOES LTDA.. 59.477.240/0001-24 dez-09

REDE CENTRAL DE COMUNICACAO LTDA - SP.. 49.403.371/0001-03 dez-09

RÁDIO ELDORADO LTDA. 60.694.239/0001-30 dez-09



RÁDIO 99 FM STÉREO LTDA 59.158.535/0001-38 dez-09

RÁDIO PANAMERICANA S/A.. 60.628.922/0001-70 dez-09

RÁDIO E EMISSORA ABC LTDA. 57.512.410/0001-39 dez-09

ART & FACTUS EDITORA JORNALISTICA LTDA 01.019.359/0001-73 dez-09

EXTRA PUBLICAÇÕES COMERCIAL LTDA 00.507.412/0001-12 dez-09

EDITORA PANORAMA LTDA 50.969.807/0001-05 dez-09

ASSOCIACÃO BENEFICENTE, HUMANITARIA CASA GRANDE I E II 51.451.433/0001-02 dez-09

MICROSOFT INFORMÁTICA LTDA 60.316.817/0001-03 dez-09

GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A.. 27.865.757/0024-90 dez-09

LBS LOCAL S/A 03.980.538/0001-06 dez-09

S/A O ESTADO DE S. PAULO 61.533.949/0001-41 dez-09

TERRA NETWORKS BRASIL S/A 91.088.328/0013-09 dez-09

UNIVERSO ONLINE  S.A .. 01.109.184/0004-38 dez-09

IMCOM IMAGEM E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA. ME 07.794.154/0001-41 dez-09

LÍBERO COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 07.504.928/0001-52 dez-09

MARCIO BERNARDES COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA. 57.071.797/0001-35 dez-09

SP - GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S/A 27.865.757/0027-33 dez-09

GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA.. 00.811.990/0001-48 dez-09

EDITORA ABRIL SA 02.183.757/0004-36 dez-09

TROPICAL RADIODIFUSAO LTDA - ME. 52.653.391/0002-28 dez-09

GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA.. 00.811.990/0001-48 dez-09

FUNDAÇÃO METROPOLITANA PAULISTA 50.951.847/0002-00 dez-09

GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA.. 00.811.990/0001-48 dez-09

RÁDIO PANAMERICANA S/A.. 60.628.922/0001-70 dez-09

PRÉ - IMPRESSÃO EDITORA GRÁFICA LTDA - EPP.. 02.244.230/0003-93 dez-09

EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA JUNDIAÍ HOJE LTDA 06.370.307/0001-60 dez-09

RUBIN & OLIVEIRA EDITORA LTDA 08.794.110/0001-84 dez-09

EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHÃ S/A. 60.579.703/0001-48 dez-09

REDE BOM DIA DE COMUNICACÕES LTDA 07.602.781/0003-03 dez-09

RÁDIO DIFUSORA OESTE LTDA 51.239.721/0001-90 dez-09

PERES & GRAZIANO LTDA.EPP 57.379.547/0001-67 dez-09


